TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Lien on Trademarks dated 2/12/03

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, as collateral agent		11/10/2003	a banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxxim Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	4750 118th Avenue North	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33762	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Maxxim Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	4750 118th Avenue North	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33762	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2637220	SNIPER ELITE
Registration Number:	2617794	SNIPER
Registration Number:	1147579	ARGON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)861-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312/861-2000 Phone:

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Kirkland & Ellis LLP Correspondent Name:

REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0923

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39393-3 TM LIEN RELEASE 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna Gasiorowski

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Release Lien 2#page1.tif source=Trademark Release Lien 2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0924

RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 12, 2003 (the "Agreement") among Maxxim Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Maxxim Medical, Inc., a Texas corporation (together, the "Assignors"), and JPMorgan Chase Bank, as collateral agent (the "Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2003 on reel 002642 frame 0145, Assignors granted to Assignee a security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignors and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

VICE PRESIDENT

(NY) 27011/008/MISC03/trademark.release.dip.doc

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date	Owner of Record
TRU-TOUCH	76/461,677	10/25/02	Maxxim Medical, Inc.
SNIPER ELITE	2,637,220	10/15/02	Maxxim Medical, Inc.
SNIPER	2,617,794	9/10/02	Maxxim Medical, Inc.
SENSICARE	2,492,444	9/25/01	Maxxim Medical, Inc.
MAXXIM MEDICAL	1,991,372	8/6/96	Maxxim Medical, Inc.
SAF-T TAINER	1,612,904	9/11/90	Maxxim Medical, Inc.
BOUNDARY	1,305,811	11/20/84	Maxxim Medical, Inc.
NEOLON	1,259,312	11/29/83	Maxxim Medical, Inc.
ARGON	1,147,579	2/24/81	Maxxim Medical, Inc.
BOUNDARY	1,027,169	12/16/75	Maxxim Medical, Inc.
TRU-TOUCH	767,618	3/31/64	Maxxim Medical, Inc.

(NY) 27011/008/MISC03/trademark.release.dip.doc

RECORDED: 12/19/2003

REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0926